Data Center Switches Bid Summary Sheet



Platte County R3 School District



Verbal / Written Quote Summary Sheet

From Board Policy DJF: District staff will research all purchases and compare prices prior to making decisions regarding the expenditure of district funds unless a purchase is covered by an exception pursuant to this policy. Employees are expected to contact multiple providers before making a decision regarding purchases under \$5,000. Purchases of \$5,000 or more will be competitively bid, and sealed bids will be required for purchases that may exceed \$50,000. The district will select the lowest or best bid as defined in DJF-AP1.

Use this form to summarize quotes received and to recommend a vendor for award.

Name:	David Dixon		Building / Department: _	Technology	
Best Contact Number:	8168552523	-	Best Email:dixond@platteco.k12.mo.us		
PO# if known:		_			
Signature of person obtaining / submitting quotes					
Item or service requested:					
Data Center Core Switches 1. Quantity 2 – Extreme 7520-48Y-8C switch (dual power-supplies and 6 fans included) or equivalent new equipment (non-refurbished) for district data center 2. ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot 7500 Tier 0 for 5YR Cloud Subscription with ExtremeWorks TAC OS (US K-12) This Term: 1825 Days 3. Quantity 3 - 10Gb SFP+ 40km SMF Transceiver (LC) 4. Quantity 10 - 10Gb SFP+ 10km SMF Transceiver (LC) 5. Installation and configuration of switches					
Date	Vendor	Written or Verbal	Contact Person	Phone	Total \$ Amount Quoted
03/19/2024	YellowDog Networks	Written	Jeff Thomas	816-588-9173	\$49,921.00
03/19/2024	ConvergeOne	Written	Caitlin Rozell	913-579-3336	\$64,950.60
Note: If you are unable to obtain 3 bids / quotes, contact the Executive Director of Operations at 816-858-5420. Recommended Vendor: YellowDog Networks If you are recommending other than low bid / quote, please provide written justification as to why:					
Please retain this form and all quotes. The purchasing department may conduct random audits to insure District Policies are being followed.					
Purchasing Acknowledgement: YES NO DATE: NOTES:					